Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Rajeev Sharma 9/17/09 Namsoon Jung 9/17/09	Name: VideoMining Corporation			
Hankyu Moon 7/21/09 Varij Saurabh 9/17/09	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 403 5, Allen Street, Suite 101			
Execution Date(s) 9/17/09 9/17/09 7/21/09 9/17/09				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State College			
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>usa</u> Zip: <u>16801</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 16801			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Rajeev Sharma	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) S 40.00			
Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 403 S, Allen Street, Suite 101				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: State College	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip: 16801	Master Card #5588-5700-0039-1301			
Phone Number: [814] 867-8977. ext. 106	Expiration Date: 07/11			
Fax Number: (814) 867-8957	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: rsharma@videomining.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Johasma	02/15/2010			
Signature	03/15/2010 Date			
Rajeev Sharma Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;			
iname of Person Signing	shoot, attachments, and documents,			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024081 FRAME: 0768

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, during the employment period, according to the employment agreement,

	Rajean Shan	ne	
of	State College	c, 0 A	
(hereinafter ASSIC	NOR), hereby sells, ass	sions transfers and se	ts over unto
(neremaner Assic		rboiahon	
of	State Palkers	ΩΩ.	
right, title, and inte content based on a application for Uni Trademark Office: that may be granted substitutes, or divis signature and/or Se requests the Comm	essors or assigns (herein trest in and to the invent trutomatic demographics ited States patent therefores are Number 12/459,2 do thereon; and (D) any assions of said application erial Number and Filing hissioner for Patents to it	nafter ASSIGNEE) to tion entitled "Method a and behavior analysis ore, signed by ASSIGN 282, filed 06/29/2009; applications which are a ASSIGNOR authorized Date in the spaces abossue any resulting pates	© % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR: and system for dynamically targeting s," invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the NOR on 06/29/2009, U.S. Patent and (C) any patent or reissues of any patent continuations, continuations-in-part, zes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of ove. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and ent(s) as follows: © % to all include the plural and vice versa
of ASSIGNOR'S eto the United State rights resulting from execute all papers, as ASSIGNEE may of the United State validity of said pat	entire right, title, and intentions; and ASSIGNOR furth m the above-identified a give any required testing y require to enable ASS is and countries foreign	erest in and to said invested to ASSIG: application for United mony, and perform others. IGNEE to perfect ASS thereto, and to acquire tensions thereof, and A	r unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage vention in each and every country foreign NEE the above percentage of all priority States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to er lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense SIGNEE'S interest in any resulting pater, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the assIGNEE'S interest therein.
==	shairing		9/17/09
Signature			Date
State: Rong	_ I		
County:			<u> </u>
Subscribed and swe	orn to before me 5	estember 17	kara m. Dindlo
	·	NOTARY PU	kara m. Dinello

SEAL

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, during the employment period,	according to the employment agreement,
of State Coll.	ege, PA
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, tra	nsfers, and sets over unto
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter AS right, title, and interest in and to the invention entit <i>content based on automatic demographics and beha</i> application for United States patent therefore, signs	avior analysis," invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the ed by ASSIGNOR on 06/29/2009, U.S. Patent and 06/29/2009; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent ons which are continuations, continuations-in-part, NOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and resulting patent(s) as follows:% to
of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in a to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conv rights resulting from the above-identified application execute all papers, give any required testimony, and as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE	d perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto se	
Jungramscon	
Signature	Date
State: Rennsylvania	
County: County:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	leptemby 17,2009
	Shain M. Nendle NOTARY PUBLIC
SEAL	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seat Sharon M. Hindle, Notary Public State College Bots, Centre County Ny Commission Expires April 29, 2011 PATENT

REEL: 024081 FRAME: 0770

Mar 15 10 11:54a VIDEOMINING

8148678957

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, during the employment period, according to the employment agreement,
of Safe lollege, PA
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.
$\frac{\eta}{\text{Signature}} \frac{1}{\ln \eta} = \frac{\eta}{\ln \eta} \eta} = \frac{\eta}{\eta} =$
State: Penn sylvan, a
County: Lentre
Subscribed and sworn to before me $July 21$, 2009
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Sharon M. Hindle, Notarial Public State College Boro, Centre County My Commission Expires April 29, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 03/15/2010

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, during the employment period, according to the employment agreement, VARIT SAURABH
of STATE COLLEGE, PA
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below. Signature Date
State: Renna/Vania County: Cental
Subscribed and sworn to before me September 17, 2009
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAT SEAT SEAT Series Comby System Seat Sear Series Comby System Seat Sear Sear Sear Sea

PATENT REEL: 024081 FRAME: 0772